

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 930 of 2015

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Ramkamal Dhruv

5		
01/03/2016	Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant/s. None for respondents. Heard on I.A.No.2, application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F. Taking into consideration the grounds urged in the application, I.A.No.2 is allowed. Delay is condoned. Office to proceed. List the appeal for final hearing. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge	
Deepti		