

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 928 of 2015**

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Durpati

MAC/930/2015,

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 08/09/2023 | <p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Basant Kaiwartya and Shri S.P. Sannat, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list these cases after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Radhakishan Agrawal)<br/>Judge</p> |
| Kamde      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |