



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 930 of 2015

The New India Assurance Company Limited **versus** Ramkamal
Dhruv and Ors.

Order Sheet

03/02/2025	None for the appellant. Mr. S.P. Sannad, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Basant Kaiwartya, Counsel for respondent No.1. None for respondent No.2 though served. Notice issued to respondent No.3 is unserved. Let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3 on his correct address through ordinary as well as registered mode. P.F. be paid as per rules. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge Prakash